

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RCR No. 136/2005

V.V.NARAYANAN NAMBIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAZHAYAKATH MUHAMMED RAFEEQUE HAJI  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the circumstances in which the  
petitioner is running his LPG business, let notice  
issue, returnable six weeks hence, confined to the  
question of extension of time to the petitioner for  
finding alternative accommodation for housing his  
business.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master